
N° Date Meeting Name Permit Type Country City Meeting Organiser Contact Organiser Athletes Liaison Contact Athletes Liaison Remarks

1 22/01/2022 Manchester World Indoor Tour Indoor Silver GBR Manchester Vicente Modahl vicente@bryggen.co.uk

2 22/01/2022 X-Athletics Indoor Special Bronze FRA Aubière Aurélien Preteseille aurepret@gmail.com Charlène Millet communication.caa@gmail.com

3 23/01/2022 Meeting de Paris Indoor Indoor Silver FRA Paris Souad Rochdi international@athle.fr René auguin auguin@wanadoo.fr

4 26/01/2022 Springermeeting Cottbus Indoor Special Bronze GER Cottbus Ulrich Hobeck office.cottbus@german-meeting.de

5 27/01/2022 Kladno INDOOR 2022 Indoor Special Bronze CZE Kladno Jakub Kubálek kubalek.jakub@seznam.cz Jiri Jon fiesta@cbox.cz

28/01/2022 Indoor Meeting - Karlsruhe INDOOR GOLD GER Karlsruhe

29/01/2022 Millrose Games INDOOR GOLD USA New York

6 30/01/2022 Hvězdy v Nehvizdech Indoor Special Silver CZE Nehvizdy Tomáš Vojtek tomvojtek@seznam.cz Jiri Jon fiesta@cbox.cz

7 30/01/2022 CMCM Indoor Meeting Indoor Bronze LUX Luxembourg Marc Osenberg osenberg@marc-osenberg.de

8 31/01/2022 Stockholm Indoor - Sätra GP Indoor Bronze SWE Stockholm Åke Ruus ake.ruus@gmail.com Ulf Saletti ulfsa@hotmail.com

9 04/02/2022 ISTAF INDOOR Indoor Silver GER Berlin Martin Seeber seeber@topsportberlin.de Thomas Kremer t.kremer@istaf.de

10 04/02/2022 Meeting Elite Indoor Miramas Indoor Special Bronze FRA Miramas Patrice Ouvrier-Buffet pobghaa@yahoo.fr

11 05/02/2022 HIGH JUMP MEETING "HUSTOPECSKE SKAKANI" Indoor Special Bronze CZE Hustopece Zbynek Hader reditel@zsvestonice.cz Andrea Cejnkova andrea.cejnkova@gmail.com

12 06/02/2022 RIG Games Indoor Area Permit ISL Reykjavik Gudlaug Baldvinsdottir fri@fri.is Gudmundur Karlsson gk@fri.is

13 08/02/2022 HIGH JUMP MEETING "BESKYDSKA LATKA" Indoor Special Bronze CZE Trinec Stanislav Sajdok utoofun@seznam.cz Andrea Cejnkova andrea.cejnkova@gmail.com

14 09/02/2022 Czech Indoor Gala Indoor Silver CZE Ostrava Libor Dinga ldinga@atletika.cz Alfons Juck ajuck@rainside.sk

15 09/02/2022 AIT International Grand Prix Indoor Silver IRL Athlone Ciarán Ó Catháin cocathain@ait.ie Tom Broadbent tom@mezzomanagement.com

16 09/02/2022 Mondeville Meeting Indoor Bronze FRA Mondeville Christophe Lemarie christophe@aomh.fr Florian Rothenmacher florian@aomh.fr

17 10/02/2022 International Pole Vault Invitational 2022 Indoor Area Permit SWE Uppsala Richard Andersson kansli@uiffriidrott.se

18 11/02/2022 Orlen Cup 2022 Indoor Silver POL Lodz Sebastian Chmara sebastian.chmara@pzla.pl Czeslaw Zapala zapala.czeslaw@gmail.com

19 12/02/2022 Meeting Metz Moselle Athlelor Indoor Silver FRA Metz Dominique Abisse dabisse@heintztransports.com

20 12/02/2022 PSD Bank Indoor Meeting Dortmund Indoor Bronze GER Dortmund Michael Adel michael.adel@lgo-dortmund.de Hans-Günter Stieglitz stieglitz-neuhaus@t-online.de

13/02/2022 New Balance Indoor Grand Prix INDOOR GOLD USA Boston

21 13/02/2021 Nordic Indoor Match Indoor Area Permit SWE Uppsala Richard Andersson kansli@uiffriidrott.se

22 14/02/2022 Meeting de l'Eure Indoor Silver FRA Val-de-Reuil Dominique Lesoeur contact@meeting-eure.fr Florian Desjardins athletismedeleure@gmail.com

23 15/02/2022 28th Banskobystricka latka Indoor Special Silver SVK Banska Bystrica Lubomir Rosko roskolu@gmail.com Alfons Juck ajuck@rainside.sk

17/02/2022 Meeting Hauts-de-France Pas-de-Calais INDOOR GOLD FRA Liévin

19/02/2022 Müller Indoor Grand Prix INDOOR GOLD GBR Birmingham

24 19/02/2022 All Star Perche Indoor Special Silver FRA Clermont-Ferrand Julien Galland julien@jgconsulting.biz René auguin auguin@wanadoo.fr

25 19/02/2022 Meeting Louvain-La-Neuve 2022 Indoor Bronze BEL Louvain-la-Neuve Cedric Van Branteghem cedric.van.branteghem@golazo.com Marc Corstjens marc.corstjens@golazo.com

26 20/02/2022 ISTAF INDOOR Düsseldorf Indoor Silver GER Düsseldorf Martin Seeber seeber@topsportberlin.de Marc Osenberg osenberg@marc-osenberg.de

22/02/2022 Copernicus Cup INDOOR GOLD POL Torun

26-27.02.2022

02/03/2022 Villa de Madrid INDOOR GOLD ESP Madrid

27 02/03/2022 Aarhus SPRINT'n'JUMP Indoor Area Permit DEN Aarhus Lars Nielsen larsnielsen@mymacmail.com Mikkel Larsen miklar@miklar.dk

28 05/03/2022 Perche Elite Tour Indoor Special Silver FRA Rouen Vincent Turpin vincent.turpin@stadesottevillais76.fr René auguin auguin@wanadoo.fr

29 07/03/2022 Serbian Open Indoor Meeting 2022 Indoor Bronze SRB Belgrade Predrag Momirovic momirovic@serbia-athletics.org.rs

18-20.03.2022

World Athletics Indoor Tour - Europe - Silver & Bronze 2022
European Athletics Indoor Area Permit 2022

18-20 March : WA INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS : BELGRADE 

26-27 Feb: NC window
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